Volume 12—Aftermarket, Renewal Parts and Life Extension Solutions CA08100014E—October 2016 www.eaton.com V12-T13-29
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

current flow, the deflection
becomes great enough to
open the snap action output
contact.
Overload Relay Selection Table
For replacement in existing applications only.
Notes
1 Single-pole (one NO–NC contact): Add suffix B.
2 Three-pole (three NO–NC contacts): Add suffix B. Example: FT13PB-12.
Alarm contact available only as factory modification on FT relay.
Motor Full Load
Amperes
Panel Mounted Catalog Number Starter Mounted Catalog Number 1
Single-Pole 1 Three-Pole 2 NEMA Size Single-Pole
Single-Pole (One NC Contact); Three-Phase (Three NC Contacts in Series)
0.76–1.1 FT11P-1.1 FT13P-1.1 — FT11A-1.1
1.1–1.6 FT11P-1.6 FT13P-1.6 — FT11A-1.6
1.6–2.4 FT11P-2.4 FT13P-2.4 0, 1 FT11A-2.4
2.4–3.6 FT11P-3.6 FT13P-3.6 0, 1 FT11A-3.6
3.6–5.4 FT11P-5.4 FT13P-5.4 0, 1 FT11A-5.4
5.4–8.0 FT11P-8 FT13P-8 0, 1 FT11A-8
8.0–12 FT11P-12 FT13P-12 0, 1 FT11A-12
12–18 FT11P-18 FT13P-18 1 FT11A-18
16–24 FT11P-24 FT13P-24 1 FT11A-24
22–32 FT11P-32 FT13P-32 0, 1 FT11A-32
24–36 FT21P-36 FT23P-36 2 FT21A-36
36–54 FT21P-54 FT23P-54 2 FT21A-54
22–32 FT31P-32 FT33P-32 3 FT31A-32
32–48 FT31P-48 FT33P-48 3 FT31A-48